CORM PTO-1505	03-09-2	DUEE!
1. 27.00		Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1012853	356
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pare	IIIS AUTO HAUGITIONS	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Anders Ekstrom		Name: ITT Manufacturing Enterprise Inc.
		Internal Address: Suite 1:17
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	12 D Voe D No	922
Additional name(s) or conveying party(les) attached	1 7 163 7 10	9/0
3. Nature of ∞nveyanœ:		
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger	Street Address: 1105 Mark t Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	
Other		City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP:
Execution Date: 1/10/00		Additional name(s) & address(es) attach⇔d? ☐ Yes
Application number(s) or patent number	(s)·	
•		a quantizar data of the application in 1/10/00
If this document is being filed together with	i a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: $-\frac{1/10/00}{}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/49220	3	
9 / 1		
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No
and address of portute whom co		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	;	o. Total number of applications and productions
Name: <u>Menotti J. Lombardi</u>	·	40.00
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
ITT Fluid Technolog	SY	☐ Enclosed
		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		2 Authorized to de dialigate to improve
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:
10 Mountainview Road, No.	rth	09-0949
City: UpperSaddleRiverState:	NJ_ZIP:07458	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit according
8/2000 DNGUYEN 00000164 090949 09492203	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
C:581 40.00 CH		
9. Statement and signature.		notice in true and payrest and any attached convis a true con
To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.	, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
Ţ.	Mound	January 26, 200
Menotti J. Lombardi Name of Person Signing	- JHXMUL	Signature . Date
Hallie of Colour organiz		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet
		PATENT

03/

PATENT REEL: 010591 FRAME: 0777

CASE: EKSTROM-1

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, IAnders Ekstrom	
residing at <u>Ymervagen 42, Taby, Sweden</u>	
hereby sell, assign and transfer to:	
ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation duly existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and haplace of business at 1105 Market Street, Suite 1217, W: 19801, United States of America.	aving its principal
as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representire right, title and interest for the territory of the America in and to certain inventions relating to improve	Jnited Stales of
DEVICE FOR ATTACHING A PUMP IMPELLI	ER
described in an application for Letters Patent of the texecuted by me of even date herewith, and all the right under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted the	s and privileges
I request that any and all patents for said inventions assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representat nominees as it may designate.	be issued to said tives or the such
I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing patents for said inventions in any and all countries are thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and or nominees.	and do all acts which and maintaining title
I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successor representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for an patent or other form of protection for said inventions the benefit of the right of priority provided by the In Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, claim such right of priority without further written of from me.	ny application for filed by it or them, nternational as amended or by any and to invoke and
I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to fill which may be required in any country for any purpose are in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to benefit of the right of priority provided by the Interfor the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, which may henceforth be substituted for it.	Le or like document of the control o
I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns sentatives, that the rights and property herein conveye of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convex expressed.	ed are free and clear by the same as herein
(City State)	September, 1999.
(Inventor's Signatu	
Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assign application (invention) hereinabove referred to:	nment of the
Witness Date Za	ux 2m
Witness Chalman	- le -

P09 - 997

RECORDED: 01/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 010591 FRAME: 0778